
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 

June 4, 2024 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $2,112,170.28

VII. Sunset Roof Pay Application

VIII. Foxcroft Dredging Pay Application

IX. Gymnastics Equipment Pay Application

X. 2023-2026 Project Update(s)

XI. Staff Reports

XII. Commissioners’ Reports

XIII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

85 Asset Replacement Fund 2,062.78          

94 Capital Improvements Fund 1,990,680.54  

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 8,991.07$   

Report Total: 2,112,170.28$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 6/4/2024

Recreation Fund 110,435.89 
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User:

Printed: 05/30/2024 -  1:54PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00013.05.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Darshan Addanki Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True203021

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-300-570100-00004/12-5/13/2024 Electric  144.72 06/05/2024

20-30-350-570100-00004/12-5/13/2024 Electric  449.95 06/05/2024

20-00-000-570100-00004/12-5/13/2024 Electric  22.42 06/05/2024

 617.09Check Total:

Vendor: Alpha Youth Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False199180

20-21-000-525500-1141W23-BB Coaching Education  4,440.00 06/05/2024

 4,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-100-521600-000060760595 Pest Control  99.00 06/05/2024

20-30-450-521600-000060760596 Pest Control  78.00 06/05/2024

20-30-450-521600-000060760597 Pest Control  199.00 06/05/2024

 376.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anastasia Aubie Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True203076

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Aiva Auksciunas Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True203065

20-21-000-525500-1123Referee Fees  110.00 06/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  35.00 06/05/2024

 145.00Check Total:

Vendor: Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True107285

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True108315

20-30-500-530210-0000P72580783 Battery  81.75 06/05/2024

 81.75Check Total:

Vendor: Caleb Bechtel Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True203054

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  70.00 06/05/2024

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True202457

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False110210

20-22-000-525500-2351340 Spring Classes  588.00 06/05/2024

 588.00Check Total:

Vendor: Brendan Breault Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True203058

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  70.00 06/05/2024

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: Benjamin Bredberg Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False203060

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  35.00 06/05/2024

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rebecca Brush Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True202651

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True107310

20-24-000-525500-4610Spring Classes  1,161.00 06/05/2024

 1,161.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True202063

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  19.35 06/05/2024

 19.35Check Total:

Vendor: Gavin Calabrese Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False202953

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  35.00 06/05/2024

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False200066

20-24-000-535500-4643Supplies  80.99 06/05/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Supplies  42.80 06/05/2024

 123.79Check Total:

Vendor: Ellisyn Carlin Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False202739

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  45.00 06/05/2024

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  186.19 06/05/2024

 186.19Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Carrera Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False202738

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  115.00 06/05/2024

 115.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lucas Cates Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False202754

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  80.00 06/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 80.00Check Total:

Vendor: Center Ice Skating School Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False113433

20-21-000-525500-1211Winter/Spring Classes  17,964.54 06/05/2024

 17,964.54Check Total:

Vendor: Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False113456

10-10-000-521315-00007680532-000 Irrigation Repair  7.70 06/05/2024

 7.70Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True113916

94-90-000-575110-000018404 Install Security System  1,985.00 06/05/2024

94-90-860-575180-000018405 Install Security System  8,267.00 06/05/2024

94-91-930-575180-000018406 Install Security System  3,836.00 06/05/2024

94-91-930-575180-000018407 Install Security System  2,847.00 06/05/2024

94-91-930-575180-000018408 Install Security System  2,639.00 06/05/2024

94-91-930-575180-000018409 Install Security System  2,918.00 06/05/2024

94-91-930-575180-000018410 Install Security System  995.00 06/05/2024

94-91-930-575180-000018411 Install Security System  995.00 06/05/2024

20-30-150-521600-000061598 Monitoring 6/1/2024-5/31/2025  359.40 06/05/2024

 24,841.40Check Total:

Vendor: Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True114260

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/05/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jacob Coats Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False203077

20-22-000-525500-2301Set Construction  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Diane Cole Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False198934

20-23-000-525500-3510518wcs24 Spring Classes  1,536.00 06/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 1,536.00Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00004/11-5/10/2024 Electric  80.05 06/05/2024

 80.05Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-350-570200-00004/2024 Gas  296.20 06/05/2024

20-30-300-570200-00004/2024 Gas  374.87 06/05/2024

20-30-450-570200-00004/2024 Gas  993.61 06/05/2024

20-30-100-570200-00004/2024 Gas  889.80 06/05/2024

20-30-150-570200-00004/2024 Gas  83.79 06/05/2024

20-30-200-570200-00004/2024 Gas  980.63 06/05/2024

20-30-500-570200-00004/2024 Gas  570.31 06/05/2024

 4,189.21Check Total:

Vendor: Frank Cristia Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True203019

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True117803

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  361.04 06/05/2024

 361.04Check Total:

Vendor: Ryan Deacy Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False202808

20-21-000-525500-1123Referee Fees  55.00 06/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  45.00 06/05/2024

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: Justin Diener Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True201591

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True198843

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  75.00 06/05/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  75.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False118510

20-22-000-525500-23580509 Spring Classes  125.00 06/05/2024

 125.00Check Total:

Vendor: John Fazzari Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False198815

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  45.00 06/05/2024

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-100-521600-00008310385 Cartridge  471.77 06/05/2024

 471.77Check Total:

Vendor: Kevin Gaffney Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True203064

20-21-000-525500-1123Referee Fees  55.00 06/05/2024

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: Harry Galdun Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False203061

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  35.00 06/05/2024

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sean Gallagher Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True203020

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Joseph Gomez Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True203018

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Thomas Guernon Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False202757

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  35.00 06/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-525500-1123Referee Fees  100.00 06/05/2024

 135.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  4.99 06/05/2024

 4.99Check Total:

Vendor: Christopher Gutmann Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True202389

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chase Herbel Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False203053

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  115.00 06/05/2024

 115.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False199621

20-00-000-530213-00001819493/9014 Commemorative Trees  518.00 06/05/2024

94-90-000-575170-00001819500 Trees  486.00 06/05/2024

 1,004.00Check Total:

Vendor: IAPD Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False141761

20-00-000-585100-0000Legislative Reception  85.20 06/05/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Legislative Reception  82.50 06/05/2024

 167.70Check Total:

Vendor: Scott Ingerson Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False203075

20-24-000-525500-4625Camp Field Trip  400.00 06/05/2024

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: IPS, Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False114769

20-30-500-530210-0000Paint Pool Grates  2,225.00 06/05/2024

 2,225.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True199968

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: KH Kim's Taekwondo Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False166407

20-21-000-525500-1275Spring Classes  1,470.00 06/05/2024

 1,470.00Check Total:

Vendor: Joann Kim Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True202394

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  52.43 06/05/2024

 52.43Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False151470

10-10-000-550600-000050269 Mulch  1,505.00 06/05/2024

 1,505.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kamil Las Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False202816

20-21-000-525500-1123Referee Fees  55.00 06/05/2024

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True200711

20-30-100-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cameryn Lynde Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False202745

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  35.00 06/05/2024

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False200545

20-30-150-521600-000068000 Uniforms  1,285.50 06/05/2024

20-26-000-525500-681668094 Event Supplies  661.82 06/05/2024

 1,947.32Check Total:

Vendor: David MacDonald Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True202346

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False154399

20-22-000-525500-2310Spring Classes  231.00 06/05/2024

 231.00Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-30-100-530250-000089236 Uniforms  2,593.95 06/05/2024

 2,593.95Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True198983

20-22-000-525500-2351340 Spring Classes  882.00 06/05/2024

 882.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gavin Mayborne-Roose Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False203063

20-21-000-525500-1123Referee Fees  55.00 06/05/2024

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True156599

20-30-300-530300-000032541 Supplies  41.50 06/05/2024

10-10-000-530300-000032846 Supplies  4.49 06/05/2024

20-30-100-530300-000033088 Supplies  4.39 06/05/2024

10-10-000-550300-000033519 Supplies  58.90 06/05/2024

 109.28Check Total:

Vendor: Laila Miceli Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True203055

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  35.00 06/05/2024

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: Niko Miceli Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True203056

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  35.00 06/05/2024

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False161205

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-00-000-570200-00004/15-5/15/2024 Gas  67.80 06/05/2024

 67.80Check Total:

Vendor: Scott Norman Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True161204

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False161208

10-10-000-550600-0000549302122247267 Sprayer  215.37 06/05/2024

 215.37Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-111125349 Umpire Fees  920.00 06/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-123325413 Umpire Fees  100.00 06/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-123225466 Umpire Fees  1,440.00 06/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-112025517 Referee Fees  1,810.00 06/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-111125560 Umpire Fees  600.00 06/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-123325642 Umpire Fees  560.00 06/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-123225689 Umpire Fees  562.50 06/05/2024

20-21-000-525500-112025733 Referee Fees  2,125.00 06/05/2024

 8,117.50Check Total:

Vendor: Courtney O'Kray Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: True163593

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gjon Osmani Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True203062

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  70.00 06/05/2024

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Spring Classes  220.50 06/05/2024

 220.50Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False101134

10-10-000-585250-00001709731185 Seminar  20.00 06/05/2024

 20.00Check Total:

Vendor: Pitney Bowes Global Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False199121

10-00-000-521400-00003/30-6/29/2024 Lease  200.04 06/05/2024

20-00-000-521400-00003/30-6/29/2024 Lease  200.04 06/05/2024

 400.08Check Total:

Vendor: Paul Pitts Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: True198883

20-30-100-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Precision Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False203078

20-21-000-525500-112012014 Awards  2,046.88 06/05/2024

 2,046.88Check Total:

Vendor: Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True173290

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rental Max Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False174009

85-30-100-541300-0000635035-11 Lift Rental  2,062.78 06/05/2024

 2,062.78Check Total:

Vendor: Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True174360

20-21-000-525500-1161952056915 Helmets  9,019.17 06/05/2024

 9,019.17Check Total:

Vendor: Rise Field Hockey Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: True200070

20-21-000-525500-1171Spring Classes  4,436.25 06/05/2024

 4,436.25Check Total:

Vendor: Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True201435

20-22-000-525500-2331GESP24 Spring Classes  3,955.00 06/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (05/30/2024 -  1:54 PM) Page 11
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 3,955.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Semetko Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: True202614

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: SFC Chicagoland Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False199963

20-22-000-525500-23141202 Spring Classes  1,892.00 06/05/2024

 1,892.00Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  14.25 06/05/2024

 14.25Check Total:

Vendor: Victor Sklaryk Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False202744

20-21-000-525500-1127Referee Fees  35.00 06/05/2024

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: Susan Smentek Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: True202986

20-00-000-570300-0000CellReimb Quarterly Cell Reimbursement  150.00 06/05/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: True201768

20-00-000-570300-0000219242 June 2024 District-Wide Phone Service  605.17 06/05/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000219242 June 2024 District-Wide Phone Service  105.05 06/05/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000219242 June 2024 District-Wide Phone Service  55.62 06/05/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000219242 June 2024 District-Wide Phone Service  275.15 06/05/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000219242 June 2024 District-Wide Phone Service  18.61 06/05/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000219242 June 2024 District-Wide Phone Service  132.85 06/05/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000219242 June 2024 District-Wide Phone Service  605.17 06/05/2024

 1,797.62Check Total:

Vendor: Kathryn Speck Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: True202615

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 06/05/2024
